2.2mm
0.086"
0.125
4 POS
 0.187
 1.5"
 0.091"
REMOVABLE COVER

Pb80/Sn20
Cu RIBBON
FLIP-PACK® PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SERIES
FP
FP = FLIP-PACK®
8
CONSTRUCTION
Code
0
3
Description
Plain Wire
Cu Ribbon
3
Plating
Cu Ribbon Sn63/Pb37
Unplated
Code
C
U
PLATING
Description
Pb80/Sn20
Pb90/Sn10
Code
8
9
C
NBR PINS
Matrix
20x20
11x11
Pins
256
120
376
Pitch
1.27mm / 1.0mm
DUAL PITCH
Code
W
W
PITCH
DIA
Code
20 MIL
DIA
0.51mm
20 X
Length
2.36mm
1.85mm
Code
93 MIL
73 MIL
Code
A
Rev
V0
LENGTH VERSION
 93 A
NOTE 1: SOLDER COLUMNS REQUIRE PLANARIZING TO FINISHED LENGTH.
ALLOY
FP90UFP83C
EXAMPLES OF COLUMNS
Pb90/Sn10
PLAIN

Pb80/Sn20
Cu RIBBON
FLIP-PACK     DRAWING NUMBERING SYSTEM
Description
Empty
Pb80/Sn20
Pb90/Sn10
Code
00
8
9
Code
0
3
Description
Plain Wire
Cu Ribbon
1.0mm / 1.27mm
DUAL PITCH
Code
20
11
Matrix
20x20
11x11
Column Length
2.36mm
1.85mm
9
PITCH ARRAY VERSION
20 1
CONSTRUCTIONALLOY
8 3
Code
1  =
FP90UFP83C
EXAMPLES OF COLUMNS
Pb90/Sn10
PLAIN
R
2  = 2.41mm
1.90mm
B009201A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
FP376A DUAL
FLIP PACK COLUMNS
SHEET 7 OF 12
10:1
 1.50±0.002
 0.150
 0.150
 1.80±0.002  1.50±0.002
 1.80±0.002
 0.150
 0.150
 0.125 - 4 POS
R0.031
4 POS
 0.90
 0.90
TOP VIEW
 0.091 10%
SIDE VIEW
MODEL
BOTTOM RETENTION PLATE
NOTES: (Unless Otherwise Specified).
 1) DIMENSIONS: INCH.
 2) MATERIAL: CLEAR PC-300 POLYCARBONATE.
 3) STATIC DISSIPATIVE 106 ~ 108Ω (ESD SAFE).
 4) HOLE BREAK OUT ALLOWED.
HOLE CHART